Kitsap Sports Hall of Fame

Honoring the area's best athletes since 1987



The non-profit **Kitsap Athletic Roundtable** began in 1967 as the Bremerton Athletic Roundtable. A half-century later, we remain a driving force in Kitsap by supporting youth and amateur athletics.

One of the primary responsibilities of the KAR is to organize the annual <u>Kitsap Sports Hall of Fame</u>, which traces its origins back to 1987. In 2005, the Kitsap Athletic Roundtable took over the Hall of Fame from the Kitsap Oldtimers Association, renamed it and widened the scope to include all sports.

ANNUAL KITSAP SPORTS HALL OF FAME BANQUET

The **Kitsap Sports Hall of Fame Class of 2022** is scheduled to be inducted on January 28, 2023, at Kiana Lodge in Poulsbo. Proceeds from the ceremony go toward supporting youth and amateur athletics in the Kitsap area.

Since January 2018, the Kitsap Athletic Roundtable, a nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization, has provided more than \$20,000 in scholarships and funding to youth and amateur athletes and teams in Kitsap.

Our funding comes from individual memberships, corporate sponsorships and meetings and events, such as the annual Softball Showcase and Senior All-Star Baseball Games, dinners with various guest speakers from the world of sports and the annual Kitsap Sports Hall of Fame.

SPONSOR THE KITSAP SPORTS HALL OF FAME

Sponsoring the Kitsap Sports Hall of Fame not only provides your business or organization visibility at one of the area's most prestigious annual events, but also helps support local amateur and youth athletics. Please join us in meeting our mission!

If you'd like to sponsor the Kitsap Sports Hall of Fame, please KAR President Noah Garguile, at <u>noah.garguile@gmail.com</u> or (360) 731-6459.

FOLLOW US



www.facebook.com/KitsapAthleticRoundtable

https://twitter.com/KAR_360